• New filter technology beats dust, sand, salt, smoke and oil
• Tempest GoldilocksTM Digital Enclosure Control Operat-
ing System (patents pending) – beats condensation, saves
energy
• No-return Exhaust Flaps keeps dust and bugs from coming
in the back door!
• New projector mounts – precise positioning, improved
airflow

Manual from www.tempestlighting.com
Made in the USA
Ordering Guide:
* Be sure to include the lens and
cables/connectors in your projec-
tor size calculation!
Need Something
Bigger?
Our Cyclone Series
picks up where
Blizzard leaves off,
for  projectors up to
40,000 ANSI lumens
Shipping 6515 Carton 26” x 26” x 13” (66 x 66 x 33cm), weight 45lb/20kg
6540 Carton 36” x 36” x 24” (91 x 91 x 61cm), weight 65lb/30kg
6550 Carton 36” x 36” x 24” (91 x 91 x 61cm), weight 95lb/43kg
6555 Carton 52” x 34” x 20” (130 x 84 x 48cm), weight 120lb/55kg
6556 Carton 52” x 34” x 20” (130 x 84 x 48cm), weight 135lb/61kg
All Schedule B Export Code: 8536.30.0000
Model Description Dimensions (lwh) Weight Projector Maximum (lwh) *
6515 Blizzard Baby 24x20x11” 61x51x28cm 30lb/14kg 17”/43cm 16.5”/42cm 8.5”/22cm
6540 Blizzard Midi 28x24x11” 71x61x28cm 45lb/20kg 21.5”/55cm 20”/51cm 8.5”/22cm
6550 Blizzard 33x30x14” 79x76x36cm 69lb/31kg 25”/64cm 26”/66cm 12”/30cm
6555 Blizzard Stretch 45x30x16” 114x76x41cm 89lb/40kg 35”/89cm 26”/66cm 14”/36cm
6556 Blizzard X-Stretch 53x30x16” 135x76x41cm 98lb/45kg 42”/107cm 26”/66cm 14”/36cm
_ _ _ _ . _ _ _
Electrical
US 120V, NEMA standard
 North America
IN  230V, CE Standard
 International
Type
O Outdoor
example: 6550.INO
Construction Aluminum, plated and epoxy powder coated for
excellent corrosion resistance, stainless steel.
Mounting Enclosure may be mounted base down or base up.
 2 x stainless steel Unistruts under base.
 Optional Accessories (4 per enclosure)
4900.MB Stainless Steel Bolt kit: 1/2” bolt, washer,
Spring nut (shaded)
4900.MC Stainless Steel pipe clamp kit, for
pipes 1.5” (38mm) to 2” (50mm) OD.
4925.MC Stainless Steel pipe clamp kit, for
pipes 2” (50mm) to 2.5”/64mm OD.
Security Heavy duty stainless steel latches, may be pad-
locked for security.
Access Removable cover for projector access
Color Standard light bronze. Custom colors to order.
Control Tempest Lighting patented DEC3.3 control sys-
tem.
Cooling High-power AC fan(s) change(s) air every 1-2 sec-
onds when projector lamp is on
Heating Heating element maintains minimum operating
temperature and prevents condensation
Cooldown Fan(s) run for up to 15 minutes after lamp turns
off
Protection Projector power is safely isolated by a 2-pole
power relay in the event of overheating.
Power 120VAC or 200-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 5amps max.
Single or split feed wiring for enclosure and projector
Projector
Power Outlet Duplex IEC C14, rated 15amps (USA),10amps
(International). Rewireable plug provided.
Approvals Americas: ETL and cETL listed to UL 50, 508
 International: Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/
EC, Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
2004/108/EC, EN 60065:2002, EN 60529:2001-
2002, EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011, EN61000-6-
1:2007, EN55015:2006+A2:2009
	 NEMA	Type	3R	Enclosure	(≈IP54)
Patents Protected by US Patent # 6,352,358. Other patents
pending.